

Market Announcement

26 June 2020

Auteco Minerals Ltd (ASX: AUT) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Auteco Minerals Ltd ('AUT') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of AUT, pending the release of an announcement regarding the response to an ASX Price Query Letter.

Issued by

Alex Sutton

Compliance Adviser, Geology, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



26 June 2020

Alex Sutton
Advisor - Geology, Listings Compliance
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
Level 6, 20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000

By Email: alex.sutton@asx.com.au

ListingsComplianceSydney@asx.com.au

Dear Alex

Request for Voluntary Suspension pursuant to ASX listing rule 17.2

Auteco Minerals Ltd (ASX: AUT) ('Auteco' or 'the Company') requests the voluntary suspension of the Company's securities, effective from Friday, 26 June 2020, pending an announcement regarding a response to the price query received from the ASX on 23 June 2020.

The Company requests that its securities remain in suspension until the release of the aforementioned announcement, which is anticipated to be no later than Thursday, 2 July 2020.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

This request has been authorised by the Board of Auteco.

Yours sincerely

Nicholas Katris

Company Secretary